9530

Ordered: that the followling General County bills be allowed and pald:

#3081 W,:H; McGirt To 343 hrs labor $ 13.80
#3082 C, B, Parker To 34 hrs labor 13,80
#3083 Roy Clewis To 26_hrs labor 6.50
#3084 T. L. Wooten To 14% hrs labor 3.62
#3085 Edward Johnson - To 8 hrs labor 1.60
#3086 Madie Robinson To work in Sewing Room : 10.56
#3087 J. L. Burney To 40 hrs labor ' 24,00
#3088 Thos. L. Parkeb To 13 hrs lsbor 6.50

There being no further business to come before the Board at thism time,
ad journment was voted in order until August 24, 1937,

Approved:

(D18 e, Y A A

Clerk Chairman

The Honobable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office
August 24th, 1937, according to adjournment. Members of the Board present:
He G. Avant, Chairman |
R. C. Benton
W. L. Hobbs
W. M, Stephens
2, V, Williamson

A, W, Baldwin, Clerk

The following business was transacted.

Orderedﬁ that Mrs. C. A, Connor's 1934 and-1935, and 1936 taxes be separated
so F, E, Boege méy pay taxes on 12 acres valued at $384 which he has purchased.

Ordered: that the following General County bills be allowed and.paid=

3089 w. J. Yate To repair at Court Homse $ 27.00
3090 C. E, Parker To 30 hrs labor 12.00
#3091 W. H, McGirt To 37 hrs labor 14.80
#3092 Dennis Spivey To 29 hrs labor 7.25
#3093 Tom Collins To 29 hrs labor : 7.25
#3094 Ed Johnson To 30 hrs labor 7.50
#3095 Western Union To telegram .49
#3096 C. C. Austin To repairing stove at jail 35.00

Ordered: that the following refunds be granted:

N. J. Todd 1936 tax Error inllisting - | $2.00
R. M. O'Berry 1934 tax Board refunding penalty 1.33

There helng noLurthsr business towcwn: & Lows w o o o o o Wil o,

sl fowrnmant was wted in order amtil Jiande e wubeiere 5, 1557 o o o o o o = -

——————. . 4 . e v L e A it e i e RS

O b promgs e
Uiz o Ui

A



AACHSY

THE APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION

1. Be 1t resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of Columbus
County, North Carol;na, this the 24th day of August 1937, that for expenses
of County Government, 1t8s activities~and 1nst1£utions for the year ending
June 30th, 1938, the amounts in the following schedules, or so much of each

as may be necessary, are hereby appropriated.

2. That for the said fiscal yegf there are hereby approptiated out of

the "County General Fund" the following:

Board of County Commissioners

Financial, Management and General

Listing and ﬁs%essing Property
Collection of

County Sheriff

Elections - General

Elections - Special

County Accountant

Court House and Grounds
Register of Deeds

County Coroner

014 Jeil ,

Countyg Jail

Count ome and Farm
County@elfare Agent

Outs Poor

Agricul®ure & Economic Developme
County Health - Vital Statistics
County’ Aid

Superior Court

Clerk Superior Court

County Court

Recorder's Court

Juvenile Court

axes and Tax Sales Certificates

nt

Total

3,'That for the sald fiscal year there are hereby appropriated out of

the "Co operative Health Fund" the following:

Salary of Health Officer $ 3,000,00
Salary of County Nurse 2,520,00
Salary of Sanitary Inspector 1,452.00
Salary of Clerical Assistants 800,00
Medical and Drugs 269.00
Office Supplies 100,00
Postage 100.00
Telephone and Telegraph 36.00
Laundry 12.00
Travel 2,400.00
Repairs to Equipment and Machinery 15.00
Dental Clinic 900,00
Laboratory Supplies 50.00
Office Equipment : 60.00
Furniture and Fixtures 48,00
Laboratory Equipment 5.62

Total $11,867.62

T 4. That for the sald fiscal year there are hereby appropriated out of

the "Bond Interest Redemption and Sinking Fund" the following:

Bond Coupons

Bank Commissions

Bonds Retired

Insurance on Property
Taxes on Property
Interest on Notes Payable
Re-payment of Loan

Total

$ 1,509,00

3,583,00
4,760.00

'11,575.00

5,260,00
1,225,00
Q=
4,707.50
4,185.00
6,082,060
920.00
25.00
8,270.00
5,810.00
100.00
6,205.00
2,300,00
666,00
3,301.00
9,150.00
5,385.00
30,00
4,800,00
320.00

$90,168.50

$64,180.00

190.00
46,000,00
0=

40,00
200,00
10,000,.00

$120,610.00




532

5. That for the sald fiscal year there are hereby appropriated
out of the "Court House Bond Fund"™ the following:

Bond Coupons ‘ $ 2,500.00
Bank Commissions 8.26
Sinking Fund L _ 1,000,00
Miscellaneous 100,00

Total $ 3,606.26

6. That for the sald fiscal year there are hereby appropriated
out of the "Social Security Fund" the following:

014 Age Assistance $42,896,00
A1d to Dependent Children 17,697.00
Administration 8,774,00

Total $69,387.00

7. That for the sald fiscal year there are hereby appropriated
out of the "General School Fund® the following:

Current Expense $63,440.60
Gapitel "Outlay . - : 27,250,00
Debt Service 106,013.13
Total $196,703,%3

Signed:

H, G, Avant, Chalrman

R. C. Benton
W. L. Hobbs
Z, V, Williamson

W. M, Stephens

The tax levy for the year 1937-1938 shall be as follows:

General County . «15
County Home and Farm «05

Bond Interest and Redemption 53
Court House Bond .02
. Co operative Health .04
.79

Social Secuf&ty

01d Age Assistance ,07

Aid to Dependent

Children _ «03

Administration «03 13

General Schools

Current Expense 05

Capital Outlay 10

Debt Service 25 .40
County Wide Rate $ 1.32

The levy for Polls and dog tex 1s the same as provided by law.
The County also levies under the head of B and C, the same as the State,

except where otherwise provided.




AACSS7

<t
o
W

Ordered: that A. W. Baldwin be allowed to pay his 1926, 1928 and 1929

taxes at P&X less a discount of ten per-cent.

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time,
adjournment was voted in order until Monday September 6th, 1937.

Approved:

Clerk alrman

The Honorabze Board of County Commissioners met in thelr said office
September 6th, 1937, it being first Monday. Members of the Board present:

H. G, Avant, Chairman

R. C. Benton

W, L. Hobbs

W. M. Stephens
Z, V, Williamson

A. W, Baldwin, Clerk

Minutes of the last meeting belng read and approved, the following busi-

ness was transacted.
Obtdered: that Harley Cartrett be admitted to County Home.

Ordered: that Mrs. Harley Cartrett's allowance be reduced from $4.00 to
$2.,00 per month.

Ordered: that E. D, Gaskin be allowed to pay his 1931 tax in South William'S
Township at par and $3.00 Court cost.

Ordered: that the Ted Norris tract of land be sold to Roy and Chellle

Bullard for $50.00.

Ordered: that R, C. Benton be appointed as a Coormittee of one to collect
the house rent on Hughes' property at Chadbourn @ §5.00 per month for August end

September and secure possession of the premises not later than October lat, 1937.

- Ordered: that Mrs. Duffie Clewis be allowed $6.00 present relief.




